Amend CSHB 2330 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 7, strike " $\underline{\text{CERTAIN}}$ " and substitute "SPECIAL".
 - (2) On page 1, strike lines 8-10.
 - (3) On page 1, line 11, strike "(b)".
- (4) On page 1, lines 12-14, strike "conservation and reclamation district organized or operating under Section 52, Article III, or Section 59, Article XVI, Texas Constitution," and substitute "special district".
- (5) On page 2, lines 3-5, strike "conservation and reclamation district organized or operating under Section 52, Article III, or Section 59, Article XVI, Texas Constitution," and substitute "special district".